

		Basis		Collins	Quality	Imperial	Printing	Previous	Contractor
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	of		350	21020	350	44180	Imperial	Printing
		Award		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I	FORMS- PRINTING & TRIMMING TO SIZE								
(a)	Print one side only in a single ink color								
(a)(1)	Makeready and/or setup 8-1/2x11"	2 x	\$	6.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7.00
(a)(2)	Running per 100 Copies	12 x	\$	17.64	\$ 211.68	\$ 0.70	\$ 8.40	\$ 0.60	\$ 7.20
(b)(1)	Makeready and/or setup up to 11 x 17	1 x	\$	3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00
(b)(2)	Running charge per 100 copies up to 11 x 17	6 x	\$	16.14	\$ 96.84	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00
(c)(1)	Makeready and/or Setup Printing in Add'l color	1 x	\$	3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
(c)(2)	Running charge per 100 copies 8-1/2 x 11	6 x	\$	8.82	\$ 52.92	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 192.00
II	PUBLICATIONS-PRINTING&BINDING								
	TEXT & COVER								
(a)	Looseleaf product: Printing in a single ink color, per printed page...								
(a)(1)	Makeready and/or setup 8-1/2X11"	42 x	\$	63.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 165.90	\$ 2.25	\$ 94.50
(a)(2)	Running per 100 copies	84 x	\$	74.13	\$ 6,226.92	\$ 0.70	\$ 58.80	\$ 0.60	\$ 50.40
(b)(1)	Makeready and/or setup up to 11 x 17	12 x	\$	21.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 66.00
(b)(2)	Running charge per 100 copies up to 17 x 11	24 x	\$	32.28	\$ 774.72	\$ 0.80	\$ 19.20	\$ 0.70	\$ 16.80
(c)(1)	Makeready Saddle Stitch Product	256 x	\$	384.00	\$ 98,304.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,048.00
(c)(2)	Running charge per 100 copies	512 x	\$	453.12	\$ 231,997.44	\$ 0.85	\$ 435.20	\$ 0.80	\$ 409.60
(d)	Additional cost for printing a page in a color in addition to the base color in item (a), per color, per page.								
(d)(1)	Makeready and/or setup 8-1/2x11"	3 x	\$	9.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 52.50	\$ 6.75	\$ 20.25
(d)(2)	Running per 100 copies	6 x	\$	12.48	\$ 74.88	\$ 2.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00
III	Envelopes and labels								
(a)(1)	Printing one side only in single ink color.. Per env	4 x	\$	12.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 27.00
(a)(2)	Running per 100 copies	200 x	\$	177.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
IV	PAPER								
(a)	White Offset Book (50-lb)								
(a)(1)	Per 100 leaves 8-1/2x11	36 x	\$	26.64	\$ 959.04	\$ 0.90	\$ 32.40	\$ 0.70	\$ 25.20
(a)(2)	Per 100 leaves 11x17"	16 x	\$	23.65	\$ 378.40	\$ 1.75	\$ 28.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 28.00
(b)	White Offset Book (60-lb)								
(b)(1)	Per 100 leaves 8-1/2x11"	256 x	\$	217.86	\$ 55,772.16	\$ 0.95	\$ 243.20	\$ 0.95	\$ 243.20
(b)(2)	Per 100 leaves 11x17"	0 x	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.95	\$ -
(c)	Colored Writing (20-lb)								
(c)(1)	Per 100 leaves 8-1/2x11"	2 x	\$	1.72	\$ 3.44	\$ 1.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 2.70
(c)(2)	Per 100 leaves 11x17"	2 x	\$	3.42	\$ 6.84	\$ 2.25	\$ 4.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 4.50
(d)	White Litho Coated Book (60-lb)								
(d)(1)	Per 100 leaves 8-1/2x11"	2 x	\$	2.08	\$ 4.16	\$ 1.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 4.40
(d)(2)	Per 100 leaves 11x17"	0 x	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.40	\$ -
(e)	White Vellum-Finish Cover (65-lb)								
(e)(1)	Per 100 leaves 8-1/2x11"	4 x	\$	7.68	\$ 30.72	\$ 4.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 18.00
(e)(2)	Per 100 leaves 11x17"	4 x	\$	17.35	\$ 69.40	\$ 13.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 52.00
(f)	Colored Vellum-Finish Cover (65-lb)								
(f)(1)	Per 100 leaves 8-1/2x11"	4 x	\$	8.39	\$ 33.56	\$ 5.25	\$ 21.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 21.00
(f)(2)	Per 100 leaves 11x17"	4 x	\$	16.78	\$ 67.12	\$ 14.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 56.00
V.	FILMS								
(a)	Trim/page size unit								
(a)(1)	Per film up to 8-1/2x11"	6 x	\$	81.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 13.50
(a)(2)	Per film up to 11x17"	8 x	\$	120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 82.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 42.00
(b)	Line	1 x	\$	7.25	\$ 7.25	\$ 4.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 22.50	\$ 22.50
(c)	Square-finish halftone	1 x	\$	10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 4.95	\$ 4.95
(d)	Preflight per disk	15 x	\$	225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00
VI.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:								
(a)	Folding forms (continuous folds)..per 100 forms	6 x	\$	9.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 5.10	\$ 0.75	\$ 4.50
(b)	Binding with Acco-type fasteners with compressors including the cost of fasteners, per 100 publications	2 x	\$	97.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 91.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 91.00
(d)	Drilling (each run) per 100 leaves	3 x	\$	3.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1.05	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.75
(e)	Stuffing and labeling env....per 100 envelopes	7 x	\$	56.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$ 438,942.49		\$ 5,179.25		\$ 5,037.95
	DISCOUNT if any			0%	\$ -	2.00%	\$ 103.59	2.00%	\$ 100.76
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$ 438,942.49		\$ 5,075.67		\$ 4,937.19

AWARDED